Respondent violated 52 U.S.C. § 30116(f) by knowingly accepting a total of 

$154,401.33 in excessive contributions from individuals and a multicandidate committee. 

VI. 1. Respondent will pay a civil penalty to the Federal Election Commission in the 

amount of Twenty-Seven Thousand dollars ($27,000), pursuant to 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(5)(A). 

2. Respondent will cease and desist from violating 52 U.S.C. § 30116(f). 

3. Respondent will require that the Treasurer or other personnel responsible for 

complying with the Act and the Commission's regulations attend a Commission-sponsored